Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Friday, 23 June 2023 14:12

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: DIRECTIVE AND UNOPPOSED ROLL BEFORE JUDGE SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ - 27 AND 29 JUNE
2023

Attachments: UNOPPOSED 27 JUNE 2023 JUDGE SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ.pdf; UNOPPOSED 29 JUNE 2023 JUDGE
SETHUSA-SHONGWE AJ.pdf; UNOPPSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ 27 - 29 JUNE
2023.pdf

General Manager

PRETORIA SOCIETY OF

'\IHXL]L:’J["\ ’ +27 (0) 12 303 7420 | manager@ptabar.com | www.pretonabar.coza

Steven House | 1st Floor | Brookhyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretona | 01f

From: Tshepang Mpuru <TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Friday, June 23, 2023 1:42 PM

To: michelle@vezidebeer.co.za; advmahamba@gmail.com; NicoletteC@vezidebeer.co.za; law@nixcol.co.za;
zjaan@webmail.co.za; bannicky@mbmabunda.co.za; busani@rocketmail.com; sambo@mbmabunda.co.za;
bannicky@mbmabunda.co.za; busani@rocketmail.com; sambo@mbmabunda.co.za; michelleb@gertnelattorneys.co.za;
ruby@gertnelattorneys.co.za; cherene@gertnelattorneys.co.za; pieter@gertnelattorneys.co.za;
nerine@ormondelaw.co.za; prebashnie@imattorney.co.za; suraysha@imattorney.co.za; ayesha@timdutoit.co.za;
xavier@advchambers.co.za; wroos@rsabar.com; hschutte@rsabar.com; law2@vhilaw.co.za; pearl@vezidebeer.co.za;
roslynn@vezidebeer.co.za; sfisherklein@gmail.com; service@tintolaw.co.za; natanya@tintolaw.co.za; wroos@rsabar.com;
hschutte@rsabar.com; service@tintolaw.co.za; tanyaeichner@law.co.za; office@martinpike.co.za;
marksmit1900@gmail.com; chantelleb@hammondpole.co.za; minj@law.co.za; theronmark24@gmail.com;
pvanderwesthuizen@gminc.co.za; albertraslaw@gmail.com; marileen@eyslaw.co.za; ceytlin@eyslaw.co.za;
minj@law.co.za; law@nixcol.co.za; zjaan@webmail.co.za; reddy@adv21.co.za; tarn@fincklaw.com;
maritha@insolvensies.co.za; advblee@msn.com; freda@insolvensies.co.za; hlobisileb@agsa.co.za; dusty@jjinc.co.za;
byron@jjinc.co.za; info@coetzerlaw.co.za; isaura@stegmanns.co.za; tracy@stegmanns.co.za; ross@clubadvocates.co.za;
clarissa@rousseaulaw.co.za; hlobisileb@agsa.co.za; shibu@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; lindiwek@vzlIr.co.za;
tamara@vzIr.co.za; admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; gabriel@vzlr.co.za; admin@pmtinc.co.za; advmogale @outlook.com;
srossouw@Igr.co.za; nstander@Igr.co.za; nstander@Igr.co.za; nstander@Igr.co.za

Cc: info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; rolls@jaa.org.za;
'info@counseltsa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; admin@paspta.co.za;
reception@loftusadv.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za

Subject: DIRECTIVE AND UNOPPOSED ROLL BEFORE JUDGE SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ - 27 AND 29 JUNE 2023

Dear Legal Practitioners,
Herewith the directive and roll for your attention.

Matters will be heard in court 4E at 10:00.



Kind regards,

Ms Tshepang Mpuru

Judges Secretary

High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

High Court Building, 3rd Floor, Office 3.6

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0001
E-mail:TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za

DFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTHE Phone no: (012) 492 6726

REPURLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE SETHUSHA-
SHONGWE AJ
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Pretoria High Court Building, c/o Madiba and Paul Kruger Street, Pretoria, 0001
3rd Floor, Office 3.6

23 JUNE 2023
TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

DIRECTIVE UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: 27 & 29 JUNE 2023
MATTERS BEFORE SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ

1. Kindly note that the matters detailed in the attached Unopposed Motions
Roll have been allocated to Judge Sethusha-Shongwe AJ.

2. Please note that matters will be heard in open court 4E at 10:00.
Introductions will be done in chamber 3.2 at 09H45.

3. In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that all
relevant documents, Practice Note, Notice of Set Down and Draft Order are
uploaded onto Caselines.

4. The Draft Order should set out the date of hearing, roll number, Judges
name (i.e Acting Judge Sethusha-Shongwe) and the manner in which the
matter will be heard( i.e Court 4E) and the name and details of the
Counsel/Practitioner and the instructing attorney should appear at the end
of the Draft Order.

5. Where matters are to be removed, Practitioners must upload the Notice of
Removal on Caselines and email Ms Mpuru without delay at
TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za.

6. Practitioners are requested to bring one hard copy of the draft order to
be handed up to court on the day of the hearing.

7. Matters will be dealt with in order of seniority. Counsel should call their
matters and place their names on record.


mailto:TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za

Yours faithfully,

(ELECTRONICALLY GENEREATED: NOT SIGNED)

Ms T Mpuru Registrar to Acting Justice Sethusha-Shongwe
Office 3.6.

Tel: 012 492 6726 / E-mail: Tsmpuru@judiciary.org.za



mailto:Tsmpuru@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

27

JUNE 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ

IN COURT 4E

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

. STD BANK LTD

. SPRAY PAVE LTD

. L K SEBILOANE

.AVAN DER WALT

. ROYAL HASKONINGDHV

. ABSA BANK LTD

. NEDBANK LTD

. NEDBANK LTD

. FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A MDLANKOMO+1

AFRI ROAD LTD

B T MATHEBULA+3

RAF

MIN OF PUBLIC WORKS

T N MASILELA

GEYSER HAHN LTD+2

A P MATLOU

R RAGHOORAIE+1

009894/23

021990/23

41351/18

20722/17

032544/22

17493/22

008839/22

11504/22

011115/23



48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

MERCEDES-BENZ

CHANGING TIDES

CASAMIA BELEGGING CC

FNB BANK LTD

B EKSTRAAL

ORCHARDS HOME ASS

CHANGING TIDES

ALL POWER&LAWN CC

NEDBANK LTD

MMI GROUP LTD

EX PARTE: P STRYDOM

EX PARTE: C H SCHALK

EX PARTE: L VAN NIEKERK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N D TLHONE+1

V A MAWANE+1

JT&AM AUTOWORKS

SHADE OF OLIVE+1

RAF

MMADITSELA PROPERTIES+1

H J DE BRUYN

ML PREMIER TRADING+1

P MASSELAAR

L M MASOGA

5022/22

1276/19

19740/22

60013/21

30112/21

010363/22

015376/22

018461/23

012644/23

55537/18

B39090/22

037456/23

023517/23



61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

EX PARTE: J H GRIMBEEK

NEDBANK LTD

B/C OF PROTEA

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

N DU TOIT TRUST

C A RENNIE

CLORPIQUE LTD

PMT INC

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

M NIENABEAR

MERCEDES-BENZ

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

H C KOK

M P LEFAU

L P MOKOLATSIE

L GAMA

RAF

SAPO

SAPO

S SITHOLE

R MATONA

SJASLETT

J NIENABER

M N MATE

030290/23

023182/23

002337/23

044553/22

004102/23

020182/23

015704/23

010616/22

033459/22

016310/23

014888/23

027239/23

62380/20



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS
WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

74. L L LEBALA VS S A MPHATO 011955/22
75. AJPG ELGIN MALL LTD VS SAPO 020552/22
76. FNB BANK LTD VS M G SADIKI 011124/23

MATTERS STANDING DOWN FROM WEDNESDAY, 14 JUNE 2023 TO TUESDAY, 27 JUNE 2023
AT 10:00

73. M C ROKHOTSO VS J M MANKGA 31040/22

MATTERS STANDING DOWN FROM THURSDAY, 15 JUNE 2023 TO TUESDAY, 27 JUNE 2023 AT

11:30

48. E P BRUWER VS S BRUWER 15104/22

MATTERS STANDING DOWN FROM THURSDAY, 22 JUNE 2023 TO TUESDAY, 27 JUNE 2023

68. EX PARTE: J N MCLINDEN + 1 031745/23

78. ABSA BANK LTD VS C MOYO 032190/22



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

29 JUNE 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ

IN COURT 4E

44. SB GUARANTEE VS M V LESAWANE 63299/21
45. ABSA BANK LTD VS AVIL BESTER TRUST 17492/22
46. NEDBANK LTD VS C A STIELER 17962/20
47. P MASHININI VS S MASHININI 7763/17
48. CHANGING TIDES VS L ESNOYMAN 006168/23
49. B BINZEKAYA VS RAF 40084/20
50. SB GUARANTEE VS CTLEE 10644/21
51. TAME CONSTRUCTION VS REGISTRAR OF DEEDS,PTA+4 015961/22

52. SUPERDRIVE LTD VS T D NGAKE 017190/22



53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

B J KEKANA

PHAKAMA BIG 5 LODGE

EX PARTE: J S RABE+1

PRUDENTIAL AUTHORITY

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBANK LT

EX PARTE: D J HUMAN

K MOYO

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

EX PARTE: TS DE BRUIN+1

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

CAMP DISCOVERY LTD+1

NEW ERA LIFE INSURANCE

JJ DU PREEZ+1

V A CHABALALA

SAPO ASS

D H SIMMONS

M B KOVI

HYPER CONNECT+1

L GELDENHUYS+1

9208/21

17070/22

052750/23

056233/22

018503/23

41490/21

009784/23

84303/17

20829/19

018975/23

21234/20

42655/21

047244/23



66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

SB GUARANTEE

COMPESATION FUND

E P KHOZA

S M MOYO

ABSA BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

A P GLAS

EX PARTE: P BOTHA

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: N KLOPPER

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARE: R MARTINS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

B S MAVIMBELA

MAMOTIJIANE LTD

RAF

RAF

A SUTHERLAND

L P SEEME

T E MOLOI

AN GLAS

O A MOTLOUNG

N H DZONZI

56259/21

23991/22

6519/21

39509/19

15495/16

48634/17

002166/23

28895/97

052695/23

3117/21

015921/23

027090/22

035149/23



79. B/C OF CHATEAUX VS B MTHEMBU 016831/23

80. MERCEDES-BENZ VS C E MOOSA 10048/22

81. EX PARTE: H E WAKEFIELD 011864/23
82. EX PARTE: P A MEYER 014935/23
83. B/C OF KINGFISHER VS P N MYEZA 038431/22
84. M TEKE VS L MAHLANYANA 020609/22
85. M M MANANA VS W MANANA 034163/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

86. ABSA BANK LTD VS M J MAHLASE 035250/22

87. R GRABOSCH VS M S GRABOSCH 054967/22
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