Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Friday, 23 June 2023 14:12

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: DIRECTIVE AND UNOPPOSED ROLL BEFORE JUDGE SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ - 27 AND 29 JUNE

2023

Attachments: UNOPPOSED 27 JUNE 2023 JUDGE SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ.pdf; UNOPPOSED 29 JUNE 2023 JUDGE

SETHUSA-SHONGWE AJ.pdf; UNOPPSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ 27 - 29 JUNE

2023.pdf



Etienne Cilliers General Manager

+27 (0) 12 303 7420 | manager@ptabar.com | www.pretoriabar.co.za Steven House | 1st Floor | Brooklyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretoria | 018

From: Tshepang Mpuru <TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Friday, June 23, 2023 1:42 PM

To: michelle@vezidebeer.co.za; advmahamba@gmail.com; NicoletteC@vezidebeer.co.za; law@nixcol.co.za; zjaan@webmail.co.za; bannicky@mbmabunda.co.za; busani@rocketmail.com; sambo@mbmabunda.co.za; bannicky@mbmabunda.co.za; busani@rocketmail.com; sambo@mbmabunda.co.za; michelleb@gertnelattorneys.co.za; ruby@gertnelattorneys.co.za; cherene@gertnelattorneys.co.za; pieter@gertnelattorneys.co.za; nerine@ormondelaw.co.za; prebashnie@imattorney.co.za; suraysha@imattorney.co.za; ayesha@timdutoit.co.za; xavier@advchambers.co.za; wroos@rsabar.com; hschutte@rsabar.com; law2@vhilaw.co.za; pearl@vezidebeer.co.za; roslynn@vezidebeer.co.za; sfisherklein@gmail.com; service@tintolaw.co.za; natanya@tintolaw.co.za; wroos@rsabar.com; hschutte@rsabar.com; service@tintolaw.co.za; tanyaeichner@law.co.za; office@martinpike.co.za; marksmit1900@gmail.com; chantelleb@hammondpole.co.za; minj@law.co.za; theronmark24@gmail.com; pvanderwesthuizen@gminc.co.za; albertraslaw@gmail.com; marileen@eyslaw.co.za; ceytlin@eyslaw.co.za; minj@law.co.za; law@nixcol.co.za; zjaan@webmail.co.za; reddy@adv21.co.za; tarn@fincklaw.com; maritha@insolvensies.co.za; advblee@msn.com; freda@insolvensies.co.za; hlobisileb@agsa.co.za; dusty@jjinc.co.za; byron@jjinc.co.za; info@coetzerlaw.co.za; isaura@stegmanns.co.za; tracy@stegmanns.co.za; ross@clubadvocates.co.za; clarissa@rousseaulaw.co.za; hlobisileb@agsa.co.za; shibu@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; lindiwek@vzlr.co.za; tamara@vzlr.co.za; admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; gabriel@vzlr.co.za; admin@pmtinc.co.za; advmogale@outlook.com; srossouw@lgr.co.za; nstander@lgr.co.za; nstander@lgr.co.za Cc: info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; rolls@jaa.org.za;

'info@counseltsa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; admin@paspta.co.za;

reception@loftusadv.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za **Subject:** DIRECTIVE AND UNOPPOSED ROLL BEFORE JUDGE SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ - 27 AND 29 JUNE 2023

Dear Legal Practitioners,

Herewith the directive and roll for your attention.

Matters will be heard in court 4E at 10:00.



Kind regards,

Ms Tshepang Mpuru

Judges Secretary
High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division, Pretoria
High Court Building, 3rd Floor, Office 3.6
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0001

 $E\text{-}mail: \underline{TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za}$

Phone no: (012) 492 6726

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Pretoria High Court Building, c/o Madiba and Paul Kruger Street, Pretoria, 0001 3rd Floor, Office 3.6

23 JUNE 2023

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

DIRECTIVE UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: 27 & 29 JUNE 2023 MATTERS BEFORE SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ

- 1. Kindly note that the matters detailed in the attached Unopposed Motions Roll have been allocated to Judge Sethusha-Shongwe AJ.
- Please note that matters will be heard in open court 4E at 10:00.
 Introductions will be done in chamber 3.2 at 09H45.
- 3. In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that all relevant documents, Practice Note, Notice of Set Down and Draft Order are uploaded onto Caselines.
- 4. The Draft Order should set out the date of hearing, roll number, Judges name (i.e Acting Judge **Sethusha-Shongwe**) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Court **4E**) and the name and details of the Counsel/Practitioner and the instructing attorney should appear at the end of the Draft Order.
- 5. Where matters are to be removed, Practitioners must upload the Notice of Removal on Caselines and email Ms Mpuru without delay at TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za.
- 6. Practitioners are requested to bring **one hard copy of the draft order** to be handed up to court on the day of the hearing.
- 7. Matters will be dealt with in order of seniority. Counsel should call their matters and place their names on record.

Yours faithfully,

(ELECTRONICALLY GENEREATED: NOT SIGNED)
Ms T Mpuru Registrar to Acting Justice Sethusha-Shongwe Office 3.6.

Tel: 012 492 6726 / E-mail: Tsmpuru@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

27 JUNE 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ IN COURT 4E

39. STD BANK LTD	VS	A MDLANKOMO+1	009894/23
40. SPRAY PAVE LTD	VS	AFRI ROAD LTD	021990/23
41. L K SEBILOANE	VS	B T MATHEBULA+3	41351/18
42. A VAN DER WALT	VS	RAF	20722/17
43. ROYAL HASKONINGDHV	VS	MIN OF PUBLIC WORKS	032544/22
44. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	T N MASILELA	17493/22
45. NEDBANK LTD	VS	GEYSER HAHN LTD+2	008839/22
46. NEDBANK LTD	VS	A P MATLOU	11504/22
47. FNB BANK LTD	VS	R RAGHOORAIE+1	011115/23

48. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	N D TLHONE+1	5022/22
49. CHANGING TIDES	VS	V A MAWANE+1	1276/19
50. CASAMIA BELEGGING CC	VS	JT&AM AUTOWORKS	19740/22
51. FNB BANK LTD	VS	SHADE OF OLIVE+1	60013/21
52. B EKSTRAAL	VS	RAF	30112/21
53. ORCHARDS HOME ASS	VS	MMADITSELA PROPERTIES+1	010363/22
54. CHANGING TIDES	VS	H J DE BRUYN	015376/22
55. ALL POWER&LAWN CC	VS	ML PREMIER TRADING+1	018461/23
56. NEDBANK LTD	VS	P MASSELAAR	012644/23
57. MMI GROUP LTD	VS	L M MASOGA	55537/18
58. EX PARTE: P STRYDOM			B39090/22
59. EX PARTE: C H SCHALK			037456/23
60. EX PARTE: L VAN NIEKERK			023517/23

61. EX PARTE: J H GRIMBEEK			030290/23
62. NEDBANK LTD	VS	н с кок	023182/23
63. B/C OF PROTEA	VS	M P LEFAU	002337/23
64. STD BANK LTD	VS	L P MOKOLATSIE	044553/22
65. STD BANK LTD	VS	L GAMA	004102/23
66. N DU TOIT TRUST	VS	RAF	020182/23
67. C A RENNIE	VS	SAPO	015704/23
68. CLORPIQUE LTD	VS	SAPO	010616/22
69. PMT INC	VS	S SITHOLE	033459/22
70. SB GUARANTEE	VS	R MATONA	016310/23
71. SB GUARANTEE	VS	S J ASLETT	014888/23
72. M NIENABEAR	VS	J NIENABER	027239/23
73. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	M N MATE	62380/20

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS
WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

74. L L LEBALA	VS	S A MPHATO	011955/22	
75. AJPG ELGIN MALL LTD	VS	SAPO	020552/22	
76. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M G SADIKI	011124/23	
MATTERS STANDING DOWN FROM AT 10:00	M WEDI	NESDAY, 14 JUNE 2023 TO TUESDAY,	27 JUNE 2023	
73. M C ROKHOTSO	VS	J M MANKGA	31040/22	
MATTERS STANDING DOWN FROM THURSDAY, 15 JUNE 2023 TO TUESDAY, 27 JUNE 2023 AT 11:30				
48. E P BRUWER	VS	S BRUWER	15104/22	
MATTERS STANDING DOWN FROM THURSDAY, 22 JUNE 2023 TO TUESDAY, 27 JUNE 2023				
68. EX PARTE: J N MCLINDEN + 1			031745/23	
78. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	C MOYO	032190/22	

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

29 JUNE 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ IN COURT 4E

44. SB GUARANTEE	VS	M V LESAWANE	63299/21
45. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	AVIL BESTER TRUST	17492/22
46. NEDBANK LTD	VS	C A STIELER	17962/20
47. P MASHININI	VS	S MASHININI	7763/17
48. CHANGING TIDES	VS	L E SNOYMAN	006168/23
49. B BINZEKAYA	VS	RAF	40084/20
50. SB GUARANTEE	VS	C T LEE	10644/21
51. TAME CONSTRUCTION	VS	REGISTRAR OF DEEDS,PTA+4	015961/22
52. SUPERDRIVE LTD	VS	T D NGAKE	017190/22

53. B J KEKANA	VS	RAF	9208/21
54. PHAKAMA BIG 5 LODGE	VS	CAMP DISCOVERY LTD+1	17070/22
55. EX PARTE: J S RABE+1			052750/23
56. PRUDENTIAL AUTHORITY	VS	NEW ERA LIFE INSURANCE	056233/22
57. FNB BANK LTD	VS	J J DU PREEZ+1	018503/23
58. NEDBANK LT	VS	V A CHABALALA	41490/21
59. EX PARTE: D J HUMAN			009784/23
60. K MOYO	VS	SAPO ASS	84303/17
61. NEDBANK LTD	VS	D H SIMMONS	20829/19
62. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M B KOVI	018975/23
63. NEDBANK LTD	VS	HYPER CONNECT+1	21234/20
64. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	L GELDENHUYS+1	42655/21
65. EX PARTE: T S DE BRUIN+1			047244/23

66. SB GUARANTEE	VS	B S MAVIMBELA	56259/21
67. COMPESATION FUND	VS	MAMOTJIANE LTD	23991/22
68. E P KHOZA	VS	RAF	6519/21
69. S M MOYO	VS	RAF	39509/19
70. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	A SUTHERLAND	15495/16
71. NEDBANK LTD	VS	L P SEEME	48634/17
72. NEDBANK LTD	VS	T E MOLOI	002166/23
73. A P GLAS	VS	A N GLAS	28895/97
74. EX PARTE: P BOTHA			052695/23
75. FNB BANK LTD	VS	O A MOTLOUNG	3117/21
76. EX PARTE: N KLOPPER			015921/23
77. FNB BANK LTD	VS	N H DZONZI	027090/22
78. EX PARE: R MARTINS			035149/23

79. B/C OF CHATEAUX	VS	В МТНЕМВИ	016831/23	
80. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	C E MOOSA	10048/22	
81. EX PARTE: H E WAKEFIELD)		011864/23	
82. EX PARTE: P A MEYER			014935/23	
83. B/C OF KINGFISHER	VS	P N MYEZA	038431/22	
84. M TEKE	VS	L MAHLANYANA	020609/22	
85. M M MANANA	VS	W MANANA	034163/22	
BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE				
86. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M J MAHLASE	035250/22	
87. R GRABOSCH	VS	M S GRABOSCH	054967/22	